
asHickory (24-23)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
11 - Marcos Torres (L)
14 - Jesus Lopez (L)
37 - Hector Osorio (L)

Coaching Staff:
22 - Carlos Maldonado (MGR)
44 - Landon Hutchison (PC)
45 - Brian Pozos (HC)
6 - Wes Hunt (DC)
35 - Jorge Cortes (DC)

Pitchers:
13 - Jake Jekielek (R)
15 - Dalton Pence (L)
16 - Luke Savage (R)
17 - William Privette (R)
19 - Thomas Ireland (L)
20 - Ismael Agreda (R)
21 - Michael Trausch (L)
23 - J'Briell Easley (R)

24 - Mason Molina (L)
28 - Jesus Gamez (R)
30 - Kamdyn Perry (R)
31 - Enrique Segura (R)
33 - Brock Porter (R)
38 - Kai-Noa Wynyard (R)
40 - Aneudis Mejia (R)
43 - Grant Cherry (R)
46 - Josh Sanders (R)

Delmarva (19-29)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

3 - Beycker Barroso	 1B

8 - Erick Alvarez	 LF

Bench:
1 - Fernando Peguero (S)
18 - Maikol Hernandez (R)
21 - Andres Nolaya (R)
31 - Colin Tuft (R)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Ryan Cabarcas (L)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
27 - Michael Caldon (R)
28 - Sebastian Gongora (L)
29 - Adrian Delgado (R)

Crawdads Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
12 - Caden Scarborough (0-3, 4.55)

30 - Simon Leandro (R)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
33 - Jacob Cravey (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
38 - Bryan Bautista (R)
39 - Jared Beck (L)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
49 - Jack Crodwer (R)

4 - Cole Urman	 1B

9 - Raylin Ramos	 DH

14 - Edwin Amparo (S)	 SS

13 - Chipper Menard (0-1, 11.57)

2 - Chandler Pollard	 SS

Hickory Crawdads @ Delmarva ShorebirdsHickory Crawdads @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, May 30, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

41 - Maxton Martin (L)	 RF

Umpires: Home: Jose Sandoval  Bases: Reid Hoover 

10 - Braylin Tavera	 LF

5 - Yeremy Cabrera (L)	 CF

18 - Antonis Macias (L)	 2B

6 - Edrei Campos (L)	 2B

23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)	 C

4 - Ben Hartl 	 C

11 - Kevin Guerrero	 CF

7 - Alfredo Velasquez	 3B

32 - Rafe Perich (S)	 3B

20 - Elis Cuevas (L)	 RF

27 - Pablo Guerrero	 DH



Hickory Crawdads @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Friday, May 30, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 49 | Home Game 22 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

HICKORY CRAWDADS (24-23)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (19-29)

2	 Chandler Pollard	  SS	 .259	  0	  14
4	 Ben Hartl	   C	 .177	  0	  5
41	 Maxton Martin (L)	  RF	 .261	  4	  23
3	 Beycker Barroso	  1B	 .221	  0	  4
27	 Pablo Guerrero	  DH	 .224	  4	  17
5	 Yeremy Cabrera (L)	  CF	 .217	  2	  14
32	 Rafe Perich (S)	  3B	 .214	  4	  21
8	 Erick Alvarez	  LF	 .244	  0	  5
18	 Antonis Macias (L)	  2B	 .246	  1	  15

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
12	 Caden Scarborough	  R	  0-3	 4.55	 42

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
11	 Marcos Torres (L)	  OF	 .242	  1	  10
14	 Jesus Lopez (L)	   C	 .143	  1	  6
37	 Hector Osorio (L)	  OF	 .182	  0	  13

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
13	 Jack Jekielek 	  R	  3-2	 8.35	 21
15	 Dalton Pence	  L	  3-0	 2.28	 41
16	 Luke Savage	  R	  0-0	 0.61	 15
17	 William Privette	  R	  2-1	 4.42	 25
19	 Thomas Ireland	  L	  2-2	 2.89	 26
20	 Ismael Agreda	  R	  1-2	 2.15	 33
21	 Michael Trausch	  L	  0-0	 2.89	 11
23	 J'Briell Easley	  R	  2-2	 4.20	 29
24	 Mason Molina	  L	  1-2	 4.09	 42
28	 Jesus Gamez	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 7
30	 Kamdyn Perry	  R	  1-3	 6.75	 27
31	 Enrique Segura	  R	  0-0	 7.94	 8
33	 Brock Porter	  R	  2-0	 3.33	 35
38	 Kai-Noa Wynyard	  R	  5-1	 2.83	 30
40	 Aneudis Mejia	  R	  1-3	 6.65	 25
43	 Grant Cherry	  R	  0-1	 5.14	 9
46	 Josh Sanders	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
22	 Carlos Maldonado	 Manager
44	 Landon Hutchison 	 Pitching Coach
45	 Brian Pozos	 Hitting Coach
6	 Wes Hunt	 Developmental Coach	
35	 Jorge Cortes	 Development Coach
	 Garrett Enders	 Athletic Trainer

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Braylin Tavera	  LF	 .200	  5	  17
23	 Yasmil Bucce (L)	   C	 .298	  4	  23
9	 Raylin Ramos	  DH	 .259	  3	  19
14	 Edwin Amparo (S)	  SS	 .212	  2	  10
4	 Cole Urman	  1B	 .265	  2	  12
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  CF	 .271	  0	  15
20	 Elis Cuevas (L)	  RF	 .205	  0	  4
7	 Alfredo Velasquez	  3B	 .240	  1	  8
6	 Edrei Campos (L)	  2B	 .157	  0	  6

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
13	 Chipper Menard	  L	  0-1	 11.57	 4

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  INF	 .195	  0	  4
18	 Maikol Hernandez	  INF	 .140	  1	  17
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .167	  0	  6
31	 Colin Tuft	   C	 .297	  0	  2

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-2	 3.12	 19
17	 Ryan Cabarcas	  L	  0-0	 0.00	 2
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  0-0	 3.09	 15
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  0-3	 7.04	 34
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  1-1	 3.28	 28
28	 Sebastian Gongora	  L	  0-2	 4.43	 34
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  2-0	 1.59	 10
30	 Simon Leandro	  R	  2-1	 5.79	 17
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  2-1	 4.18	 43
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  2-3	 3.86	 25
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  0-0	 2.42	 27
38	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  3-1	 8.16	 18
39	 Jared Beck	  L	  2-0	 0.00	 7
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  1-6	 6.57	 40
49	 Jack Crowder	  R	  0-1	 10.34	 16	
	

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


